

**BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, DC**

In re Final RCRA Permit for)
)
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC and)
Colorado River Indian Tribes)
2523 Mutahar Street)
Parker, Arizona 85344)
)
EPA RCRA ID No. AZD982441263)

RCRA Appeal No. RCRA 18-01

**EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC’S
MOTION TO REMAND EPA NOTICE OF STAYED PERMIT PROVISIONS
OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION TO STAY PERMIT PENDING APPEAL**

Stephen M. Richmond
BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C.
155 Federal Street, Suite 1600
Boston, MA 02110
t: 617.419.2310 / f: 617.419.2301
srichmond@bdlaw.com

Bryan J. Moore
BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C.
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1420
Austin, TX 78701-4296
t: 512.391.8030 / f: 512.391.8099
bmoore@bdlaw.com

*Counsel for Petitioner
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC*

Date: November 14, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|--|-----|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS..... | ii |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | iii |
| I. INTRODUCTION | 1 |
| II. FACTUAL AND REGULATORY BACKGROUND | 1 |
| III. ARGUMENT | 3 |
| IV. PRAYER..... | 7 |
| V. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH WORD LIMITATION..... | 7 |
| VI. CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE | 7 |
| VII. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS..... | 8 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|---|------|
| <i>In re Upper Blackstone Water Pollution Abatement Dist.</i> , 14 E.A.D. 577 (EAB 2010) | 4, 5 |
| <i>In re Upper Blackstone Water Pollution Abatement Dist.</i> , 15 E.A.D. 297 (EAB 2011) | 4, 5 |

Regulations

| | |
|-------------------------------------|---------|
| 40 C.F.R. § 124.16(a)..... | 1, 2 |
| 40 C.F.R. § 124.16(a)(1)..... | 1, 2, 3 |
| 40 C.F.R. § 124.16(a)(2)(i) | passim |
| 40 C.F.R. § 124.16(a)(2)(ii) | 3 |
| 40 C.F.R. § 124.19(a)(4)(i)(A)..... | 4 |
| 40 C.F.R. § 124.19(a)(4)(i)(B)..... | 4 |
| 40 C.F.R. § 124.19(f) | 1 |
